FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
TYPICAL APPLICATION
VIN
EN
GND

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OVERVOLTAGE PACKAGE PACKAGE MARKING
TA PROTECTION NanoFree QFN NanoFree (1) QFN (2)
(OVP)
14 V (min) TPS61060YZF TPS61060DRB AKX AQP
–40 to 85°C 18 V (min) TPS61061YZF TPS61061DRB AKY AQQ
22.2 V (min) TPS61062YZF TPS61062DRB AKZ AQR
(1) The YZF package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (TPS61060YZFR) to order quantities of
3000 parts per reel or add T suffix (TPS61060YZFT) to order 250 parts per reel.
(2) The DRB package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (TPS61060DRBR) to order quantities of
3000 parts per reel.
8-Pin NanoFree Package 8-Pin 3x3-mm QFN Package
Top View Top View
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS